

Ohio Conference UCC
Revenue & Expense
February 28, 2017

	General Operating	General Operating Budget	General Operating Prior Year	OCUCC Prior Year	Other Programs YTD	ODM YTD Total	ODM Total YTD Budget	ODM YTD Prior Year	ODM Prior Year Variation	GRAND YTD Total	GRAND YTD Total Budget	GRAND YTD Total Prior Year
Revenue:												
OCWM	\$0.00	\$91,339.66	\$44,024.59	-100.00%		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$91,339.66	\$44,024.59
Camp Income	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%		\$18,532.90	\$0.00	\$7,745.30	139.28%	\$18,532.90	\$0.00	\$7,745.30
Direct Gifts	\$0.00	\$2,233.34	\$0.00	0.00%		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,535.15	-100.00%	\$0.00	\$2,233.34	\$2,535.15
Conference Support	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
UCCR Rebate	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other/Misc Income	\$6,672.73	\$3,672.16	\$0.00	100.00%	2,222.48	\$0.56	\$0.00	\$311.62	-99.82%	\$6,673.29	\$3,672.16	\$311.62
Total Revenue	\$6,672.73	\$97,245.16	\$44,024.59	-84.84%	\$2,222.48	\$18,533.46	\$0.00	\$10,592.07	74.97%	\$25,206.19	\$99,467.64	\$54,616.66
Expenses:												
National OCWM	\$0.00	\$31,968.84	\$0.00	0.00%		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$31,968.84	\$0.00
Salary	\$33,479.82	\$32,021.16	\$43,128.78	-22.37%		\$0.00	\$3,090.34	\$0.00	0.00%	\$33,479.82	\$35,111.50	\$43,128.78
Benefits	\$15,004.49	\$11,523.68	\$9,954.02	50.74%		\$0.00	\$21.66	\$0.00	0.00%	\$15,004.49	\$11,545.34	\$9,954.02
Travel/Other	\$1,098.89	\$3,466.66	\$938.70	17.07%		\$0.00	\$208.32	\$0.00	0.00%	\$1,098.89	\$3,674.98	\$938.70
Rent	\$3,965.92	\$1,600.00	\$1,535.42	158.30%		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$3,965.92	\$1,600.00	\$1,535.42
Lease/Rental	\$202.40	\$540.34	\$709.40	-71.47%		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$202.40	\$540.34	\$709.40
Supplies	\$0.00	\$229.16	\$185.73	-100.00%		\$0.00	\$4,177.84	\$40.50	-100.00%	\$0.00	\$4,407.00	\$226.23
R&M	\$207.00	\$594.00	\$697.98	-70.34%		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$207.00	\$594.00	\$697.98
Tax&Insurance	\$1,204.62	\$762.50	\$1,325.00	-9.09%		\$4,693.27	\$0.00	\$3,059.38	53.41%	\$5,897.89	\$762.50	\$4,384.38
Legal	\$0.00	\$333.34	\$0.00	0.00%		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$333.34	\$0.00
Utilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$474.81	-100.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$474.81
Program & Consulting	\$850.91	\$700.00	\$785.92	8.27%		\$0.00	\$29,510.66	\$1,615.00	-100.00%	\$850.91	\$30,210.66	\$2,400.92
General Admin	\$702.82	\$1,585.70	\$1,241.38	-43.38%		\$5,990.68	\$2,447.68	\$5,460.40	9.71%	\$6,693.50	\$4,033.38	\$6,701.78
Committees	\$176.19	\$710.00	\$185.33	-4.93%	2,565.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$1,320.75	\$710.00	\$185.33
Institution Support	\$1,866.74	\$8,781.66	\$3,782.26	-50.64%		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$1,866.74	\$8,781.66	\$3,782.26
Interest	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%		\$2,179.32	\$2,322.50	\$2,296.12	-5.09%	\$2,179.32	\$2,322.50	\$2,296.12
Depreciation	\$117.52	\$138.34	\$117.52	0.00%		\$11,328.00	\$13,016.00	\$5,763.00	96.56%	\$11,445.52	\$13,154.34	\$5,880.52
Total Expenses	\$58,877.32	\$94,955.38	\$64,587.44	-8.84%	\$2,565.82	\$24,191.27	\$54,795.00	\$18,709.21	29.30%	\$84,213.15	\$152,316.20	\$83,893.71
Net Profit/(Loss)	(\$52,204.59)	\$2,289.78	(\$20,562.85)	153.88%	(\$343.34)	(\$5,657.81)	(\$54,795.00)	(\$8,117.14)	-30.30%	(\$59,006.96)	(\$52,848.56)	(\$29,277.05)
Non-Operating Income												
Interest Income/Invest	\$3.94	\$28,684.00	\$2.15	83.26%		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$3.94	\$28,684.00	\$2.15
Gain on Sale Asset	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investment Draw/ Cashflow	\$0.00	\$1,866.66	\$0.00	0.00%		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$1,866.66	\$0.00
Investment Distributions	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Grand Total Net Profit/(Loss)	(\$52,200.65)	\$32,840.44	(\$20,560.70)	35.94%	(\$343.34)	(\$5,657.81)	(\$54,795.00)	(\$8,117.14)	-30.30%	(\$59,003.02)	(\$22,297.90)	(\$29,274.90)